

Welcome back for another exciting year of Magruder Colonels athletics!

The Magruder Athletic Booster Club is a non-profit 501(c)(3) organization dedicated to financially supporting all Magruder Athletics in a variety of ways including the enhancement of facilities, equipment, and athletic gear for all MHS sports. Our efforts directly contribute to enriching the experience of student athletes involved in MHS athletics.

The Booster Club relies entirely on fundraising through memberships, concessions, spirit wear sales, and various fundraising events throughout the year. The funds we raise support all athletic teams at MHS by providing necessary facilities improvements, equipment, athletic apparel, and scholarships.

While the County provides basic funding for coaches, referees, transportation, and limited equipment and supplies, large-ticket items such as gym and field enhancements, maintenance, athletic equipment, and scoreboards are only partially funded. Booster Club funds are essential to bridge this gap.

Our volunteer organization is committed to raising the necessary funds to support our student athletes. We encourage you to support the Athletic Booster Club by becoming a member, purchasing and wearing spirit wear, volunteering in various capacities such as working at our concession stand or helping with our mulch sale, or simply attending an athletic event to cheer on our student athletes.

If you'd like to become a member or make a donation, you can complete an online application by visiting <u>https://go.rallyup.com/home/mhsboosters</u>. You can pay online using a credit card or print the form and mail it with a check payable to Magruder HS Athletic Booster Club, P.O. Box 5684, Derwood MD 20855. All donations are fully tax-deductible.

Senior Parents: By joining the Booster Club, your senior athlete becomes eligible to apply for our Booster Club Scholarship, awarded in May to graduating, high-achieving seniors. Last year, we proudly awarded athletic scholarships to seven seniors!

You can visit our Booster page on the Magruder home page for more information <u>https://www.montgomeryschoolsmd.org/schools/magruderhs/athletics/boosterclub.aspx</u>

Questions? E-mail us at <u>boostersmhsathletics@gmail.com</u>

Follow us on Facebook – Magruder Athletic Booster Club & Instagram: mhs_athletics_booster_club

Go Magruder Colonels!

MAGRUDER ATHLETIC BOOSTER CLUB MEMBERSHIPAPPLICATION 2024-2025

NAME(S):	PHONE(H/W):		
STUDENT NAME(S):	GRADE(S):		
ADDRESS:	MOBILE:		
CITY:ZIP:	EMAIL:		
TEAM / SPORT:	COACH:		
INTERESTED IN VOLUNTEERING?	Concessions	Mulch Sale	Board
Registration is also available online at: https://go.rallyup.com/home/boosters			
2024 – 2025 MEMBERSHIP LEVELS			
BIG M'' MEMBERSHIP - \$100 – includes one "M" Spirit Item* <u>and</u> your choice of : one Sweatshirt or two short sleeved T-Shirts.			
"COLONEL" MEMBERSHIP - \$25 – includes one "M" Spirit Item*.			
''STUDENT'' MEMBERSHIP - \$10 –			
''STAFF'' MEMBERSHIP - \$10			
DONATION** to Booster Club - \$			
* "M" Spirit Items: Magnet, Lanyard, Phone Card Holder (as available)			

Please make checks payable to the Magruder Athletic Booster Club. Mail them to: Magruder High School Athletic Booster Club / P.O. Box 5684 / Derwood, MD 20855

> The MHS Athletic Booster Club is a 501(c) 3 non-profit organization. **Your donation is tax-deductible to the extent allowed by law.

> > Paid by: Check____ Credit Card ____